General Info
Number:

Description:

Deadline:

Bids
Business

PROJECT NO. 59-25-08

PAVEMENT REPAIRS

EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND ROADWAYS
MILEPOST 127.20 TO MILEPOST 136.20

ERIE AND LORAIN COUNTIES, OHIO

APRIL 1, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)
(Estimated Cost: $4,000,000.00)

Bid Total

The Shelly Company - Northeast Division
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.
Gerken Paving, Inc.

$2,877,083.55
$3,580,703.60
$3,780,772.85



THE SHELLY COMPANY - NORTHEAST DIVISION
PROJECT NO. 59-25-08 (Ref. Nos. 1-13)

Ref. Item No. Description Quantity Units  Unit Price Extension
No.
1 IB. ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1.5") 240,533.00 SQ.YD. $1.75 $420,932.75
3 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 19,242.00 GALLON $2.50 $48,105.00
4 423 CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1 47,300.00 POUND $1.50 $70,950.00
5 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG 64-22 10,022.00 CU.YD. $200.00 $2,004,400.00
6 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $100,000.00 $100,000.00
7 621 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED 2,164.00 EACH $4.00 $8,656.00
8 SP 621 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 2,164.00 EACH $30.55 $66,110.20
9 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $80,000.00 $80,000.00
10 642 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 33.60 MILE $785.00 $26,376.00
11 642 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 16.80 MILE $2,240.00 $37,632.00
12 642 DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1,317.00 FEET $1.50 $1,975.50
13 642 CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1 998.00 FEET $1.95 $1,946.10
Total: $2,877,083.55

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO. 13)

$2,877,083.55



KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PROJECT NO. 59-25-08 (Ref. Nos. 1-13)

Ref. Item No. Description Quantity Units  Unit Price Extension
No.
1 IB. ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00
2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1.5") 240,533.00 SQ.YD. $1.50 $360,799.50
3 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 19,242.00 GALLON $2.45 $47,142.90
4 423 CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1 47,300.00 POUND $0.85 $40,205.00
5 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG 64-22 10,022.00 CU.YD. $270.00 $2,705,940.00
6 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $232,000.00 $232,000.00
7 621 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED 2,164.00 EACH $2.75 $5,951.00
8 SP 621 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 2,164.00 EACH $30.55 $66,110.20
9 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $75,000.00 $75,000.00
10 642 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 33.60 MILE $500.00 $16,800.00
11 642 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 16.80 MILE $800.00 $13,440.00
12 642 DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1,317.00 FEET $1.00 $1,317.00
13 642 CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1 998.00 FEET $1.00 $998.00
Total: $3,580,703.60

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 13)

$3,580,703.60



GERKEN PAVING, INC.
PROJECT NO. 59-25-08 (Ref. Nos. 1-13)

Ref. Item No. Description Quantity Units  Unit Price Extension
No.
1 IB. ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $34,000.00 $34,000.00
2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1.5") 240,533.00 SQ.YD. $2.85 $685,519.05
3 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 19,242.00 GALLON $2.40 $46,180.80
4 423 CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1 47,300.00 POUND $2.25 $106,425.00
5 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG 64-22 10,022.00 CU.YD. $212.00 $2,124,664.00
6 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $450,000.00 $450,000.00
7 621 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED 2,164.00 EACH $6.00 $12,984.00
8 SP 621 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 2,164.00 EACH $36.25 $78,445.00
9 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $210,000.00 $210,000.00
10 642 LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 33.60 MILE $500.00 $16,800.00
11 642 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 16.80 MILE $800.00 $13,440.00
12 642 DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 1,317.00 FEET $1.00 $1,317.00
13 642 CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1 998.00 FEET $1.00 $998.00
Total: $3,780,772.85

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO. 13)

$3,780,772.85



	BID Totals
	1_The Shelly Company - North...
	2_Kokosing Construction Comp...
	3_Gerken Paving, Inc.

